HORRY-GEORGETOWN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

POLICY

Number: 1.4.1

Title: Functions of the President

Authority: Title 59, Chapter 53, Sections 52 of the

1976 Code of Laws of South Carolina, as Amended

Responsibility: Horry-Georgetown Technical College Commission

Original Approval Date: 02-11-1993 Last Cabinet Review: 01-24-2024 Last Revision: 01-17-2018

Chairperson

The President of Horry-Georgetown Technical College will serve as the chief executive officer of Horry-Georgetown Technical College. The specific duties shall be those delegated by the Horry-Georgetown Technical College Commission to include those duties prescribed in current state law.